## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## December 6, 2011

Agenda	Item:	5.3

Subject: Acceptance of Grant Award—State of California, Disaster Resistant California

Community Colleges, Campus-based Community Emergency Response Team (C-CERT) Grant Program, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

<u>Background</u>: In January 2009, the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) established the Emergency Preparedness Office. The office is responsible for providing emergency planning, training, and assistance throughout the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District family.

In compliance with the State Chancellor's Office, Disaster Resistant California Community Colleges (DRCCC) Training matrix, the CLPCCD Emergency Preparedness Office continually provides Disaster Preparedness and Response Training. This Campus-based Community Emergency Response Team (C-CERT) Program grant will assist with continuing these required training sessions as well as incorporating basic disaster response skills including fire safety, light search and rescue, and disaster first aid.

The award for this grant is \$2,000 and will be utilized within the 2011-2012 fiscal year by providing a collaborative Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) training with the Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department for Chabot-Las Positas Community College employees.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed grant award from the State of California, Disaster Resistant California Community Colleges, Campus-based Community Emergency Response Team (C-CERT) Grant Program, in the amount of \$2,000 for the period of 2011-2012. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the document on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	/Date Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED